
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR 2H’S LLC

Broodmares
202 Catching Th e Wind .......2018 ch.m. ......... Justin Phillip ..................Catch My Fancy

Weanlings
81 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Cody’s Wish ...................Catching Th e Wind

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XXX—Barn 7

Broodmares
106 Imply ............................2013 ch.m. ......... E Dubai .........................Allude

Weanlings
8 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Forte ..............................Gift Of Glory
12 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Good Magic ..................Imply

BILL MURPHY, AGENT II—Barn 7

Weanlings
3 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Mandaloun ....................Evita’s Sister

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 1

Weanlings
16 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Gun Runner ..................Kosmo’s Buddy

BLANDFORD STUD (PADRAIG CAMPION), AGENT—Barn 3

Weanlings
27 ......................................2025 F ............... Yaupon ..........................Magic Humor
65 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Annapolis ......................Yabba

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Broodmares
177 Wakanaka (IRE) ............2018 b.m. .......... Power .............................Storyline

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
96 Elysian Field ..................2020 ch.m. ......... Hard Spun .....................Elysian
196 Bless My Stars (SAF) .....2019 b.m. .......... Gimmethegreenlight ......Star Express



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

BLUEWATER SALES, LLC AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
97 Feather Boa (SAF) .........2019 ch.m. ......... Flower Alley ...................Osprey

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
155 Special Wan (IRE) .........2020 b.m. .......... Belardo ..........................Fast Jazz

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
172 Velocity .........................2022 b.f.............. Nyquist ..........................Blast

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
131 Pin Up Betty .................2021 b.f.............. Constitution ..................I’m Betty G

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 2

Weanlings
52 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Practical Joke .................String Section

BROOKDALE, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
156 Spirit Wind ...................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Bahamian Squall ............Sacred Psalm
168 Th ree Witches ...............2019 dkb/b.m. ... Into Mischief .................Layreebelle
190 Ballado’s Beach (ARG)...2018 b.m. .......... Treasure Beach (GB) ......Ballado’s Cat

BUCK POND FARM (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
123 My Sherrona .................2022 ch.f. ........... Not Th is Time ...............Class Included

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
71 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Taiba..............................Arbol



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT II—Barn 7

Broodmares
185 Always Twinkling ..........2021 dkb/b.m. ... Take Charge Indy ..........Twinkling

Weanlings
69 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Cody’s Wish ...................Always Twinkling

CARA BLOODSTOCK
(BERNARD MCCORMACK), AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
90 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Vekoma .........................Druidess

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
101 Gun Song ......................2021 ch.f. ........... Gun Runner ..................Nicole H

DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 1

Weanlings
72 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Astrila

DENALI STUD, AGENT IV—Barn 1

Broodmares
145 Selenaia (IRE) ...............2020 b.m. .......... Sea Th e Moon ...............Dettoria

DENALI STUD, AGENT V—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
128 Edict (ARG) ..................2020 b.m ........... Il Campione (CHI)........Stormy Valery

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
152 Snowyte ........................2022 b.f.............. Good Magic ..................Snow Fall
171 Twirling Queen .............2021 b.f.............. Twirling Candy ..............Adventurous Lady

Weanlings
9 ......................................2025 gr/ro.c. ...... Taiba..............................Gypsy Grey
10 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Mage .............................Handle With Care
73 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c ...... Knicks Go .....................Ballad
74 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Proxy .............................Autumn Wedding



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7 (continued)

Weanlings (continued)
78 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Jackie’s Warrior ..............Black Valentine
89 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Justify ............................Dream Th e Blues (IRE)

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmares
118 Millie Girl .....................2018 dkb/b.m. ... Hard Spun .....................Mendocino Beano
135 Puca ..............................2012 b.m. .......... Big Brown .....................Boat’s Ghost

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
113 Lady Scuderia ................2022 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Starship Warpspeed
117 Margie’s Intention .........2022 dkb/b.f. ..... Honor A. P. ....................Playful Dancer
137 Randomized ..................2020 b.m. .......... Nyquist ..........................French Passport
153 Spaliday .........................2021 b.f.............. More Th an Ready ..........Dayatthespa
197 Bless Th e Broken ...........2022 dkb/b.f. ..... Laoban ..........................Th e Nightingale
201 Candied ........................2021 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Toni Tools

Weanlings
24 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Justify ............................Lucky For You

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
82 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Practical Joke .................Chocolate Pop

GAINESWAY, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR THE DISPERSAL OF BONNE CHANCE FARM LLC

Broodmares
127 Nom de Plume ..............2020 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Casting Director

Weanlings
61 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Twirling Candy ..............Uzziel

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
105 Implicated .....................2020 gr/ro.m. ..... Connect .........................Wysteria

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
85 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Forte ..............................Crimson Frost



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
203 Champagne Rose (Brz) ..2020 ch.m. ......... Agnes Gold (Jpn) ...........Newport Beach

GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Broodmares
161 Summer Sweet ...............2014 ch.m. ......... More Th an Ready ..........Summer Solstice (IRE)

Weanlings
54 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................Summer Sweet

GAINESWAY, AGENT V—Barn 6

Broodmares
139 Sabatini .........................2021 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Gabriellestoblame

GAINESWAY, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
144 Seismic Beauty ..............2021 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Knarsdale

GAINESWAY, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
169 Totally Justifi ed .............2022 b.f.............. Justify ............................Outstanding (IRE)

GAINESWAY, AGENT VIII—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
204 Charlene’s Dream ..........2021 ch.f. ........... Qurbaan ........................Clara Kelly

GAINESWAY, AGENT X—Barn 6

Weanlings
28 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Curlin ............................Manda

GAINESWAY, AGENT XI—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
147 Shisospicy ......................2022 gr/ro.f. ....... Mitole ............................Mischief Galore



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

GARRENCASEY SALES LLC, AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
83 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Two Phil’s ......................Chosen Road

GARRENCASEY SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
25 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Annapolis ......................Mabsota

GET AWAY FARM—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
100 Freedom Speaks .............2019 gr/ro.m. ..... American Freedom ........Wicked Speed

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
98 Flattery ..........................2021 ch.m. ......... Flatter ............................Mystic Miracle
121 Miss Southern Miss .......2014 dkb/b.m. ... More Th an Ready ..........Miss Atlantic City
158 Study Hard ...................2015 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Silent Academy
191 Batucada .......................2020 gr/ro.m. ..... Union Rags ....................Lady Pamela
192 Be My Sunshine ............2020 gr/ro.m. ..... Frosted ...........................Sisterhood
194 Beautiful Dancer ...........2021 gr/ro.m. ..... Gun Runner ..................Dream Dancing

GROVENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
30 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Arabian Lion..................Marla

HARTWELL FARM, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR ALASTAR FARM

Broodmare Prospects
124 Mylinda’s Grey ..............2022 gr/ro.f. ....... More Th an Ready ..........Boat’s Ghost

HIDDEN BROOK, AGENT—Barn 3
FOR THE DISPERSAL OF BONNE CHANCE FARM LLC

Broodmares
116 Macadamia (FR) ...........2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Wootton Bassett ............Eldacar (GB)

Weanlings
26 ......................................2025 gr/ro.f. ....... Justify ............................Macadamia (FR)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
51 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Stopshoppingmaria

HIGHGATE SALES, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR BRADLEY THOROUGHBREDS RACING VENTURE

Broodmares
174 Intricate.........................2021 ch.m. ......... Gun Runner ..................Complex Analysis

HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
109 Just F Y I .......................2021 b.m. .......... Justify ............................Star Act
112 Kinza .............................2021 ch.m. ......... Carpe Diem ...................Secret Wonder
162 Susie’s Baby ...................2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Giant’s Causeway ...........Mekko Hokte
165 Th e Nightingale ............2016 dkb/b.m. ... Tapit ..............................Storm Dixie
173 Violent Wave .................2015 b.m. .......... Violence ........................Coastal Wave

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
129 Nothing Like You ..........2021 b.f.............. Malibu Moon ................Miss Derek
132 Positano Sunset .............2020 b.m. .......... Goldencents ...................Gigglin’ Gal
163 Taxed ............................2020 gr/ro.m. ..... Collected .......................Yankee Union
164 Tenma ...........................2022 dkb/b.f. ..... Nyquist ..........................Amagansett
199 Brightwork ....................2021 b.f.............. Outwork ........................Clarendon Fancy

Weanlings
56 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Gun Runner ..................Susie’s Baby
59 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Jackie’s Warrior ..............Th e Nightingale
62 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Up To Th e Mark ............Violent Wave

HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR COTEAU GROVE FARMS

Broodmares
103 Highland Grace .............2020 b.m. .......... American Pharoah .........Caroline Th omas
200 Call To Service ..............2016 b.m. .......... To Honor And Serve ......Game For More

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 6

Broodmares
146 Separationofpowers .......2015 b.m. .......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Shehadmefromhello

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
115 Long Neck Paula ...........2022 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Take Charge Paula



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 6 (continued)

Racing/Broodmare Prospects (continued)
154 Spanish Eyes (GER) ......2021 b.f.............. Zarak .............................Sortilege
178 Waves Of Mischief ........2021 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Pearl River

Weanlings
6 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Full Swing
15 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Vekoma .........................Kencho
64 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Twirling Candy ..............Weaver’s Cat
40 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Omaha Beach ................Pandamom

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
206 Classy Act ......................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Into Mischief .................Acting Class

Broodmare Prospects
141 Saff ron Moon ................2019 dkb/b.m. ... Malibu Moon ................Crocus Hill
186 Arctic Breeze .................2021 b.f.............. Arrogate .........................Sweater Weather

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
126 No Mo Candy ...............2021 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Sweet
130 Olivia’s Potion ...............2022 b.f.............. Good Magic ..................Rote
184 Alluring Angel (GB) ......2020 b.m. .......... Fastnet Rock ..................All Of Me
193 Be Your Best (IRE) ........2020 b.m. .......... Muhaarar .......................Kamakura

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Weanlings
13 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Liam’s Map ....................Jakes Hula Pie
29 ......................................2025 gr/ro.c. ...... Liam’s Map ....................Marjayoun
67 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Up To Th e Mark ............Zee Drop
77 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Leinster ..........................Bert’s Altarcation
84 ......................................2025 b.f.............. City Of Light .................City Of Paris

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR JAMES A. & JANE N. FRASER

Broodmares
138 Round Hill Road ...........2021 b.m. .......... Quality Road .................Paid Up Subscriber

Weanlings
43 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Quality Road .................Racing



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 2

Weanlings
14 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Gunite ...........................Jen Take Charge
88 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Oscar Performance .........Divine Luck

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 2

Weanlings
57 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Oscar Performance .........Sweet Assay

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 2

Broodmares
148 Signal From Noise .........2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Arrogate .........................Holiday Soiree

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 2

Broodmares
183 Ag Bullet .......................2020 gr/ro.m. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Noble Grey

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
19 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Forte ..............................Lady Dancealot

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 2

Weanlings
68 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Maclean’s Music .............Zusha

MULHOLLAND SPRINGS, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
33 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Cody’s Wish ...................Micro Start

NICKY DRION THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
207 Distorted D’Oro ...........2021 b.m. .......... Medaglia D’Oro ............Virginia Key

Weanlings
50 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Annapolis ......................Star Packer



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

ORLYANA FARM—Barn 7

Broodmares
210 Downtown Diva ............2011 gr/ro.m. ..... Giant’s Causeway ...........Down

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Broodmares
119 Mischief My Way ..........2021 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Brooklynsway

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 5

Broodmares
120 Miss Scout .....................2010 ch.m. ......... Pleasant Tap ...................It’s Over
143 School Dance ................2019 b.m. .......... Animal Kingdom ...........Ann Of Th e Dance

Weanlings
47 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Complexity ....................See Me Dance

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Broodmares
179 Yanira ............................2020 b.m. .......... More Th an Ready ..........Boat’s Ghost

Weanlings
66 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Gunite ...........................Yanira

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 5

Weanlings
22 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Street Sense ....................Little Hidden Gem

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 5

Broodmares
110 Justdeny ........................2021 ch.m. ......... Justify ............................Moving Moon (IRE)

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 5

Weanlings
44 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Jack Christopher ............Rockadelic



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 5

Weanlings
7 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Munnings ......................Furidamu
42 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Upstart ..........................Principessa Mia

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 5

Weanlings
17 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Army Mule ....................La Babia

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 5

Weanlings
39 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Elite Power ....................On Deck

PAUL TACKETT—Barn 3

Weanlings
32 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Speaker’s Corner ............Mensa Member
45 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Yaupon ..........................Saharan

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR DETERMINED STUD

Weanlings
53 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Forte ..............................Style And Grace

SCOTT MALLORY, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
34 ......................................2025 gr/ro.c. ...... Gunite ...........................Miss Henny Penny

SHEPPELL THOROUGHBREDS—Barn 8

Weanlings
63 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Gunite ...........................Wasabi Girl

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
133 Power Squeeze ...............2021 ch.f. ........... Union Rags ....................Callmethesqueeze



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 8

Weanlings
5 ......................................2025 gr/ro.c. ...... Tiz Th e Law ...................Factoring

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
136 Queen Maxima .............2021 ch.f. ........... Bucchero .......................Corfu Lady

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Weanlings
80 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Bon Jovi Girl

STONERIGGS FARM—Barn 7

Broodmares
104 I’m Betty G ...................2014 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Lady In Ermine

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR COTEAU GROVE FARMS

Broodmares
187 Atomically .....................2020 b.m. .......... Girvin ............................Shesunbelievable

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR DJ STABLE CURATED REDUCTION &
ECLIPSE THOROUGHBRED PARTNERS

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
175 Vixen ............................2022 b.f.............. Vekoma .........................Top Mission

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 1&2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
157 Sterling Silver ................2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Cupid ............................Sheet Humor

Weanlings
21 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Omaha Beach ................Legerity
37 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Mitigation



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 1

Weanlings
76 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Omaha Beach ................Beamish

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VI—Barn 1

Weanlings
20 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Yaupon ..........................Lady Tamara
23 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Forte ..............................Lookintogeteven

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
102 Haraawa ........................2013 b.m. .......... Medaglia D’Oro ............Alseera

Weanlings
11 Cody’s Gold ..................2025 b.c. ............ Cody’s Wish ...................Haraawa

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 1

Weanlings
48 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Elite Power ....................Sippican Harbor

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 2

Broodmares
151 Simply Enchanting ........2021 b.m. .......... Nyquist ..........................Enchante

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

Broodmares
159 Suchada .........................2018 gr/ro.m. ..... Frosted ...........................Boat’s Ghost

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
142 Sassy Beast .....................2018 ch.m. ......... Th e Big Beast .................I’mclassyandsassy

Weanlings
46 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Taiba..............................Sassy Beast



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
208 Dixieland Belle ..............2022 ch.f. ........... More Th an Ready ..........Dixie Serenade

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
125 Mystic Lake ...................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Mo Town .......................Salty Soul

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
114 Literate ..........................2020 b.m. .......... Oscar Performance .........Infanta Branca

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
166 Th e Queens M G ..........2022 dkb/b.f. ..... Th ousand Words ............Show Queen

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 1

Weanlings
2 ......................................2025 gr/ro.c. ...... Arcangelo .......................Electric Boots

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 1

Weanlings
38 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Dr. Schivel .....................Neff erkitty
70 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Two Phil’s ......................Ambusher

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 1

Weanlings
31 ......................................2025 dkb/b.c. ..... Yaupon ..........................Mellonbrook

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 2

Broodmares
182 Adeera ...........................2022 b.m. .......... Authentic .......................Majestic Presence



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 2

Broodmares
167 Th eogony ......................2010 ch.m. ......... Curlin ............................Upcoming Story

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
108 Iscreamuscream .............2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Silver Screamer

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 1&2

Broodmares
134 Pretty Birdie ..................2019 gr/ro.m. ..... Bird Song.......................Bird Sense

Weanlings
41 ......................................2025 gr/ro.f. ....... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Pretty Birdie

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
180 Yes Ma’am .....................2022 b.f.............. Unifi ed ..........................Ma’am

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
122 My Mane Squeeze .........2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Audible ..........................In Spite Of Mama

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
181 Zeitlos ...........................2020 ch.m. ......... Curlin ............................Th yme For Roses (AUS)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
176 Vodka With A Twist ......2022 dkb/b.f. ..... Th ousand Words ............Bourbon And A Kiss

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
150 Silent Law .....................2022 dkb/b.f. ..... Tiz Th e Law ...................Southern Silence



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 1

Weanlings
86 ......................................2025 b.f.............. Bolt D’Oro ....................Dad’ssilverpitcher

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIII—Barn 1

Weanlings
87 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Jack Christopher ............Daring Prospect

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIV—Barn 2

Broodmares
160 Mischief Galore .............2016 gr/ro.m. ..... Into Mischief .................Maren’s Melody

THOROSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospect
149 Miss Justify ....................2021 b.f.............. Justify ............................Swiss Alps

VANMETER SALES, AGENT I—Barn 6

Weanlings
4 ......................................2025 gr/ro.f. ....... Girvin ............................Fact Of Life
55 ......................................2025 gr/ro.f. ....... City Of Light .................Super Saks
79 Bluegrass Baby...............2025 gr/ro.f. ....... Uncle Mo ......................Bluejeans

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Weanlings
60 ......................................2025 gr/ro.c. ...... Loggins ..........................Understudy

VINERY SALES, AGENT V—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
99 Free Like A Girl .............2019 b.m. .......... El Deal ..........................Flashy Prize

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 5

Weanlings
18 ......................................2025 b.c. ............ Two Phil’s ......................Lady Acclamation

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
209 Dorth Vader ..................2020 dkb/b.m. ... Girvin ............................Hardcore Candy



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
140 Sacred Wish ..................2020 dkb/b.m. ... Not Th is Time ...............Indian Wish

WAR HORSE PLACE LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
1 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Taiba..............................Ek Haseena

WOODS EDGE FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
170 Troublesome ..................2014 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Apple Pie Baby

WOODS EDGE FARM, AGENT II—Barn 3

Broodmares
188 Attabe ...........................2020 b.m. .......... Distorted Humor ...........Zetta Z

WOODS EDGE FARM, AGENT III—Barn 3

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
195 Benedetta ......................2021 b.f.............. City Of Light .................Tessie Flip

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT—Barn 6

Broodmares
198 Blue Gallina ..................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Street Sense ....................Miss Del Gallo
205 Clarendon Fancy ...........2012 b.m. .......... Malibu Moon ................Catch My Fancy

Weanlings
49 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Taiba..............................Spanx Legacy
75 ......................................2025 ch.f. ........... Jackie’s Warrior ..............Balykova

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 6

Weanlings
35 ......................................2025 dkb/b.f. ..... Yaupon ..........................Miss Sephora

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 6

Weanlings
58 ......................................2025 ch.c. .......... Taiba..............................Taormina



Index to Sires

42

Agnes Gold (JPN): 203.
American Freedom: 100.
American Pharoah: 103.
Animal Kingdom: 143.
Annapolis: 25, 50, 65.
Arabian Lion: 30.
Arcangelo: 2.
Army Mule: 17.
Arrogate: 148, 186.
Audible: 122.
Authentic: 182.

Bahamian Squall: 156.
Belardo: 155.
Big Brown: 135.
Bird Song: 134.
Bolt d’Oro: 86.
Bucchero: 136.

Candy Ride (ARG): 41, 146, 201.
Carpe Diem: 112.
City of Light: 55, 84, 195.
Cody’s Wish: 11, 33, 69, 81.
Collected: 163.
Complexity: 47.
Connect: 105.
Constitution: 131.
Cupid: 157.
Curlin: 28, 167, 181.

Distorted Humor: 188.
Dr. Schivel: 38.

E Dubai: 106.
El Deal: 99.
Elite Power: 39, 48.

Fastnet Rock: 184.
Flatter: 98.
Flower Alley: 97.
Forte: 8, 19, 23, 53, 85.
Frosted: 159, 192.

Giant’s Causeway: 162, 210.
Gimmethegreenlight: 196.
Girvin: 4, 187, 209.
Goldencents: 132.
Good Magic: 12, 130, 152.
Gunite: 14, 34, 63, 66.
Gun Runner: 16, 56, 101, 174, 194.

Hard Spun: 96, 118.

Honor A. P.: 117.

Il Campione (CHI): 128.
Into Mischief: 104, 119, 160, 168, 170, 

178, 206.

Jack Christopher: 44, 87.
Jackie’s Warrior: 59, 75, 78.
Justify: 24, 26, 54, 89, 109, 110, 149, 

169.
Justin Phillip: 202.

Knicks Go: 73.

Laoban: 197.
Leinster: 77.
Liam’s Map: 13, 29.
Loggins: 60.

Maclean’s Music: 68.
Mage: 10.
Malibu Moon: 129, 141, 158, 205.
Mandaloun: 3.
Medaglia d’Oro: 102, 207.
Mitole: 147.
More Th an Ready: 121, 124, 153, 161, 

179, 208.
Mo Town: 125.
Muhaarar: 193.
Munnings: 7, 37, 72.

Not Th is Time: 123, 140.
Nyquist: 137, 151, 164, 172.

Omaha Beach: 21, 40, 76.
Oscar Performance: 57, 88, 114.
Outwork: 199.

Pleasant Tap: 120.
Power: 177.
Practical Joke: 6, 52, 82.
Proxy: 74.

Quality Road: 43, 138.
Qurbaan: 204.

Sea Th e Moon: 145.
Speaker’s Corner: 32.
Street Sense: 22, 198.

Taiba: 1, 9, 46, 49, 58, 71.
Take Charge Indy: 185.



Index to Sires

43

Tapit: 165.
Th e Big Beast: 142.
Th ousand Words: 166, 176.
Tiz the Law: 5, 150.
To Honor and Serve: 200.
Treasure Beach (GB): 190.
Twirling Candy: 61, 64, 108, 171, 183.
Two Phil’s: 18, 70, 83.

Uncle Mo: 51, 79, 80, 113, 115, 126, 
127, 139, 144.

Unifi ed: 180.
Union Rags: 133, 191.

Upstart: 42.
Up to the Mark: 62, 67.

Vekoma: 15, 90, 175.
Violence: 173.

Wootton Bassett: 116.

Yaupon: 20, 27, 31, 35, 45.

Zarak: 154.



44

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
Agnes Gold (JPN): 203.
American Freedom: 100.
American Pharoah: 103.
Animal Kingdom: 143.
Arrogate: 148, 186.
Audible: 122.
Authentic: 182.

Bahamian Squall: 156.
Belardo: 155.
Big Brown: 135.
Bird Song: 134.
Bucchero: 136.

Candy Ride (ARG): 146, 201.
Carpe Diem: 112.
City of Light: 195.
Collected: 163.
Connect: 105.
Constitution: 131.
Cupid: 157.
Curlin: 167, 181.

Distorted Humor: 188.

E Dubai: 106.
El Deal: 99.

Fastnet Rock: 184.
Flatter: 98.
Flower Alley: 97.
Frosted: 159, 192.

Giant’s Causeway: 162, 210.
Gimmethegreenlight: 196.
Girvin: 187, 209.
Goldencents: 132.
Good Magic: 130, 152.
Gun Runner: 101, 174, 194.

Hard Spun: 96, 118.
Honor A. P.: 117.

Il Campione (CHI): 128.
Into Mischief: 104, 119, 160, 168, 170, 

178, 206.

Justify: 109, 110, 149, 169.

Justin Phillip: 202.

Laoban: 197.

Malibu Moon: 129, 141, 158, 205.
Medaglia d’Oro: 102, 207.
Mitole: 147.
More Th an Ready: 121, 124, 153, 161, 

179, 208.
Mo Town: 125.
Muhaarar: 193.

Not Th is Time: 123, 140.
Nyquist: 137, 151, 164, 172.

Oscar Performance: 114.
Outwork: 199.

Pleasant Tap: 120.
Power: 177.

Quality Road: 138.
Qurbaan: 204.

Sea Th e Moon: 145.
Street Sense: 198.

Tapit: 165.
Th e Big Beast: 142.
Th ousand Words: 166, 176.
Tiz the Law: 150.
To Honor and Serve: 200.
Treasure Beach (GB): 190.
Twirling Candy: 108, 171, 183.

Uncle Mo: 113, 115, 126, 127, 139, 144.
Unifi ed: 180.
Union Rags: 133, 191.

Vekoma: 175.
Violence: 173.

Wootton Bassett: 116.

Zarak: 154.



Index to Dams

45

Acting Class ..................................... 206
Adventurous Lady ............................ 171
All of Me .......................................... 184
Allude .............................................. 106
Alseera .............................................. 102
Always Twinkling ............................... 69
Amagansett ...................................... 164
Ambusher ........................................... 70
Ann of the Dance ............................. 143
Apple Pie Baby ................................. 170
Arbol .................................................. 71
Astrila ................................................. 72
Autumn Wedding............................... 74

Ballad ................................................. 73
Ballado’s Cat ..................................... 190
Balykova ............................................. 75
Beamish ............................................. 76
Bert’s Altarcation ................................ 77
Bird Sense ........................................ 134
Black Valentine................................... 78
Blast ................................................. 172
Bluejeans ............................................ 79
Boat’s Ghost ............. 124, 135, 159, 179
Bon Jovi Girl ...................................... 80
Bourbon and a Kiss .......................... 176
Brooklynsway ................................... 119

Callmethesqueeze ............................. 133
Caroline Th omas .............................. 103
Casting Director ............................... 127
Catching the Wind ............................. 81
Catch My Fancy ....................... 202, 205
Chocolate Pop .................................... 82
Chosen Road ...................................... 83
City of Paris ....................................... 84
Clara Kelly ....................................... 204
Clarendon Fancy .............................. 199
Class Included .................................. 123
Coastal Wave .................................... 173
Complex Analysis ............................. 174
Corfu Lady ....................................... 136
Crimson Frost .................................... 85
Crocus Hill ...................................... 141

Dad’ssilverpitcher ............................... 86
Daring Prospect.................................. 87
Dayatthespa ..................................... 153
Dettoria ........................................... 145
Divine Luck ....................................... 88
Dixie Serenade ................................. 208
Down ............................................... 210

Dream Dancing................................ 194
Dream Th e Blues (IRE) ...................... 89
Druidess ............................................. 90

Ek Haseena .......................................... 1
Eldacar (GB) .................................... 116
Electric Boots ....................................... 2
Elysian ............................................... 96
Enchante .......................................... 151
Evita’s Sister .......................................... 3

Fact of Life ........................................... 4
Factoring .............................................. 5
Fast Jazz ............................................ 155
Flashy Prize ........................................ 99
French Passport ................................ 137
Full Swing ............................................ 6
Furidamu ............................................. 7

Gabriellestoblame ............................. 139
Game for More ................................ 200
Gift of Glory ........................................ 8
Gigglin’ Gal ...................................... 132
Gypsy Grey .......................................... 9

Handle With Care .............................. 10
Haraawa ............................................. 11
Hardcore Candy ............................... 209
Holiday Soiree .................................. 148

I’m Betty G ...................................... 131
I’mclassyandsassy .............................. 142
Imply ................................................. 12
Indian Wish ..................................... 140
Infanta Branca .................................. 114
In Spite of Mama ............................. 122
It’s Over ........................................... 120

Jakes Hula Pie .................................... 13
Jen Take Charge ................................. 14

Kamakura ......................................... 193
Kencho ............................................... 15
Knarsdale ......................................... 144
Kosmo’s Buddy ................................... 16

La Babia ............................................. 17
Lady Acclamation ............................... 18
Lady Dancealot .................................. 19
Lady in Ermine ................................ 104
Lady Pamela ..................................... 191
Lady Tamara ....................................... 20



Index to Dams

46

Layreebelle ....................................... 168
Legerity .............................................. 21
Little Hidden Gem ............................. 22
Lookintogeteven ................................. 23
Lucky for You ..................................... 24

Ma’am .............................................. 180
Mabsota ............................................. 25
Macadamia (FR) ................................ 26
Magic Humor .................................... 27
Majestic Presence ............................. 182
Manda ................................................ 28
Maren’s Melody ................................ 160
Marjayoun .......................................... 29
Marla ................................................. 30
Mekko Hokte ................................... 162
Mellonbrook ...................................... 31
Mendocino Beano ............................ 118
Mensa Member .................................. 32
Micro Start ......................................... 33
Mischief Galore ................................ 147
Miss Atlantic City ............................ 121
Miss Del Gallo ................................. 198
Miss Derek ....................................... 129
Miss Henny Penny ............................. 34
Miss Sephora ...................................... 35
Mitigation .......................................... 37
Moving Moon (IRE) ........................ 110
Mystic Miracle ................................... 98

Neff erkitty .......................................... 38
Newport Beach ................................ 203
Nicole H .......................................... 101
Noble Grey....................................... 183

On Deck ............................................ 39
Osprey ............................................... 97
Outstanding (IRE) ........................... 169

Paid Up Subscriber ........................... 138
Pandamom ......................................... 40
Pearl River ........................................ 178
Playful Dancer ................................. 117
Pretty Birdie ....................................... 41
Principessa Mia .................................. 42

Racing ................................................ 43
Rockadelic .......................................... 44
Rote ................................................. 130

Sacred Psalm .................................... 156
Saharan .............................................. 45

Salty Soul ......................................... 125
Sassy Beast .......................................... 46
Secret Wonder .................................. 112
See Me Dance .................................... 47
Sheet Humor .................................... 157
Shehadmefromhello ......................... 146
Shesunbelievable .............................. 187
Show Queen ..................................... 166
Silent Academy................................. 158
Silver Screamer ................................. 108
Sippican Harbor ................................. 48
Sisterhood ........................................ 192
Snow Fall ......................................... 152
Sortilege ........................................... 154
Southern Silence ............................... 150
Spanx Legacy ...................................... 49
Star Act ............................................ 109
Star Express ...................................... 196
Star Packer ......................................... 50
Starship Warpspeed .......................... 113
Stopshoppingmaria ............................ 51
Storm Dixie ...................................... 165
Stormy Valery ................................... 128
Storyline ........................................... 177
String Section ..................................... 52
Style and Grace .................................. 53
Summer Solstice (IRE) ..................... 161
Summer Sweet .................................... 54
Super Saks .......................................... 55
Susie’s Baby ........................................ 56
Sweater Weather ............................... 186
Sweet ................................................ 126
Sweet Assay ........................................ 57
Swiss Alps ......................................... 149

Take Charge Paula ............................ 115
Taormina ............................................ 58
Tessie Flip ........................................ 195
Th e Nightingale ......................... 59, 197
Th yme For Roses (AUS) ................... 181
Toni Tools ........................................ 201
Top Mission ..................................... 175
Twinkling ......................................... 185

Understudy ........................................ 60
Upcoming Story ............................... 167
Uzziel ................................................. 61

Violent Wave ...................................... 62
Virginia Key ..................................... 207

Wasabi Girl ........................................ 63



Index to Dams

47

Weaver’s Cat ....................................... 64
Wicked Speed .................................. 100
Wysteria ........................................... 105

Yabba ................................................. 65
Yanira ................................................. 66
Yankee Union ................................... 163

Zee Drop ........................................... 67
Zetta Z ............................................. 188
Zusha ................................................. 68



Index to Names

48

Adeera: 182.
Ag Bullet: 183.
Alluring Angel (GB): 184.
Always Twinkling: 185.
Arctic Breeze: 186.
Atomically: 187.
Attabe: 188.

Ballado’s Beach (ARG): 190.
Batucada: 191.
Beautiful Dancer: 194.
Be my Sunshine: 192.
Benedetta: 195.
Be Your Best (IRE): 193.
Bless My Stars (SAF): 196.
Bless the Broken: 197.
Blue Gallina: 198.
Bluegrass Baby: 79.
Brightwork: 199.

Call to Service: 200.
Candied: 201.
Catching the Wind: 202.
Champagne Rose (BRZ): 203.
Charlene’s Dream: 204.
Clarendon Fancy: 205.
Classy Act: 206.
Cody’s Gold: 11.

Distorted d’Oro: 207.
Dixieland Belle: 208.
Dorth Vader: 209.
Downtown Diva: 210.

Edict (ARG): 128.
Elysian Field: 96.

Feather Boa (SAF): 97.
Flattery: 98.
Freedom Speaks: 100.
Free Like a Girl: 99.

Gun Song: 101.

Haraawa: 102.
Highland Grace: 103.

I’m Betty G: 104.
Implicated: 105.
Imply: 12, 106.
Intricate: 174.
Iscreamuscream: 108.

Justdeny: 110.
Just F Y I: 109.

Kinza: 112.

Lady Scuderia: 113.
Literate: 114.
Long Neck Paula: 115.

Macadamia (FR): 116.
Margie’s Intention: 117.
Millie Girl: 118.
Mischief Galore: 160.
Mischief My Way: 119.
Miss Justify: 149.
Miss Scout: 120.
Miss Southern Miss: 121.
Mylinda’s Grey: 124.
My Mane Squeeze: 122.
My Sherrona: 123.
Mystic Lake: 125.

Nom de Plume: 127.
No Mo Candy: 126.
Nothing Like You: 129.

Olivia’s Potion: 130.

Pin Up Betty: 131.
Positano Sunset: 132.
Power Squeeze: 133.
Pretty Birdie: 134.
Puca: 135.

Queen Maxima: 136.

Randomized: 137.
Round Hill Road: 138.

Sabatini: 139.
Sacred Wish: 140.
Saff ron Moon: 141.
Sassy Beast: 142.
School Dance: 143.
Seismic Beauty: 144.
Selenaia (IRE): 145.
Separationofpowers: 146.
Shisospicy: 147.
Signal From Noise: 148.
Silent Law: 150.
Simply Enchanting: 151.



Index to Names

49

Snowyte: 152.
Spaliday: 153.
Spanish Eyes (GER): 154.
Special Wan (IRE): 155.
Spirit Wind: 156.
Sterling Silver: 157.
Study Hard: 158.
Suchada: 159.
Summer Sweet: 161.
Susie’s Baby: 162.

Taxed: 163.
Tenma: 164.
Th e Nightingale: 165.
Th eogony: 167.
Th e Queens M G: 166.
Th ree Witches: 168.
Totally Justifi ed: 169.
Troublesome: 170.
Twirling Queen: 171.

Velocity: 172.
Violent Wave: 173.
Vixen: 175.
Vodka With a Twist: 176.

Wakanaka (IRE): 177.
Waves of Mischief: 178.

Yanira: 179.
Yes Ma’am: 180.

Zeitlos: 181.



Index to Covering Sires

50

Arabian Knight: 119.

Constitution: 104, 120, 143.
Curlin: 151, 162, 165, 191.

Dornoch: 110.

Essential Quality: 121.

Flightline: 188.

Good Magic: 138, 179.
Gun Runner: 139, 148, 156, 168, 200.

Into Mischief: 98, 103, 109, 173, 174, 
207.

Jackie’s Warrior: 160.
Justify: 112, 116, 187, 202.

Life Is Good: 190.

Maxfi eld: 102.
McKinzie: 158, 206.
Munnings: 127, 177.

Mystic Guide: 167.

Not Th is Time: 134, 145, 159, 182, 194.
Nyquist: 105, 106, 146, 170, 192.

Prince of Monaco: 142, 198.

Street Sense: 118.

Twirling Candy: 185.

Vekoma: 210.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

51

Annapolis: Colt, 25. Fillies, 50, 65.
Arabian Lion: Colt, 30.
Arcangelo: Colt, 2.
Army Mule: Colt, 17.

Bolt d’Oro: Filly, 86.

Candy Ride (ARG): Filly, 41.
City of Light: Fillies, 55, 84.
Cody’s Wish: Colts, 11, 33, 81. Filly, 69.
Complexity: Colt, 47.
Curlin: Colt, 28.

Dr. Schivel: Colt, 38.

Elite Power: Fillies, 39, 48.

Forte: Colts, 19, 23, 85. Fillies, 8, 53.

Girvin: Filly, 4.
Good Magic: Colt, 12.
Gunite: Colts, 14, 34, 63. Filly, 66.
Gun Runner: Colt, 16. Filly, 56.

Jack Christopher: Colts, 44, 87.
Jackie’s Warrior: Colts, 59, 78. Filly, 75.
Justify: Colts, 24, 89. Fillies, 26, 54.

Knicks Go: Colt, 73.

Leinster: Colt, 77.
Liam’s Map: Colt, 29. Filly, 13.
Loggins: Colt, 60.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 68.
Mage: Colt, 10.
Mandaloun: Colt, 3.
Munnings: Colt, 7. Fillies, 37, 72.

Omaha Beach: Fillies, 21, 40, 76.
Oscar Performance: Colt, 88. Filly, 57.

Practical Joke: Colt, 6. Fillies, 52, 82.
Proxy: Colt, 74.

Quality Road: Colt, 43.

Speaker’s Corner: Filly, 32.
Street Sense: Filly, 22.

Taiba: Colts, 9, 46, 58. Fillies, 1, 49, 71.
Tiz the Law: Colt, 5.
Twirling Candy: Colts, 61, 64.
Two Phil’s: Colts, 18, 83. Filly, 70.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 51, 80. Filly, 79.
Upstart: Colt, 42.
Up to the Mark: Colts, 62, 67.

Vekoma: Colts, 15, 90.

Yaupon: Colts, 20, 31. Fillies, 27, 35, 45.



Index to Barns

52

 1 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED SERVICES ........................16 C GUN RUNNER
 1 BROOKDALE ............................................................156 M BAHAMIAN SQUALL
 1 BROOKDALE ............................................................168 M INTO MISCHIEF
 1 BROOKDALE ............................................................190 M TREASURE BEACH (GB)
 1 DENALI STUD ............................................................72 F MUNNINGS
 1 DENALI STUD .........................................................  101 F GUN RUNNER
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................128 M IL CAMPIONE (ARG)
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................145 M SEA THE MOON
 1 LANE’S END ...............................................................13 F LIAM’S MAP
 1 LANE’S END ...............................................................29 C LIAM’S MAP
 1 LANE’S END ...............................................................67 C UP TO THE MARK
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................  77 C LEINSTER
 1 LANE’S END ...............................................................84 F CITY OF LIGHT
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...............................2 C ARCANGELO
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................11 C CODY’S WISH
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................20 C YAUPON
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................21 F OMAHA BEACH
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................23 C FORTE
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................31 C YAUPON
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................37 F MUNNINGS
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................38 C DR. SCHIVEL
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................41 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................46 C TAIBA
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................48 F ELITE POWER
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................70 F TWO PHIL’S
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................76 F OMAHA BEACH
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................86 F BOLT D’ORO
 1 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY .............................87 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 2 BRIDIE HARRISON ...................................................52 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................14 C GUNITE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................19 C FORTE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................43 C QUALITY ROAD
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................57 F OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................68 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES ...................................................88 C OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................138 M QUALITY ROAD
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................148 M ARROGATE
 2 MILL RIDGE SALES .................................................183 M TWIRLING CANDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................102 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................108 F TWIRLING CANDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................114 M OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................122 F AUDIBLE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................125 F MO TOWN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................134 M BIRD SONG
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................142 M THE BIG BEAST
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................150 F TIZ THE LAW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................151 M NYQUIST
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................157 M CUPID
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................159 M FROSTED
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................160 M INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................166 F THOUSAND WORDS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................167 M CURLIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................175 F VEKOMA
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................176 F THOUSAND WORDS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................180 F UNIFIED
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................181 M CURLIN



Index to Barns

53

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................182 M AUTHENTIC
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................187 M GIRVIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ...........................208 F MORE THAN READY
 3 BLANDFORD STUD ..................................................27 F YAUPON
 3 BLANDFORD STUD ..................................................65 F ANNAPOLIS
 3 HIDDEN BROOK .......................................................26 F JUSTIFY
 3 HIDDEN BROOK .....................................................116 M WOOTTON BASSETT
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................126 F UNCLE MO
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................130 F GOOD MAGIC
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................141 M MALIBU MOON
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................184 M FASTNET ROCK (AUS)
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................186 F ARROGATE
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................193 M MUHAARAR
 3 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................206 M INTO MISCHIEF
 3 NICKY DRION T’BREDS ..........................................50 F ANNAPOLIS
 3 NICKY DRION T’BREDS ........................................207 M MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 3 PAUL TACKETT..........................................................32 F SPEAKER’S CORNER
 3 PAUL TACKETT..........................................................45 F YAUPON
 3 WOODS EDGE FARM .............................................170 M INTO MISCHIEF
 3 WOODS EDGE FARM .............................................188 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 3 WOODS EDGE FARM .............................................195 F CITY OF LIGHT
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................82 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ...............................................30 C ARABIAN LION
 4 GROVENDALE SALES ...............................................98 M FLATTER
 4 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................121 M MORE THAN READY
 4 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................158 M MALIBU MOON
 4 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................191 M UNION RAGS
 4 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................192 M FROSTED
 4 GROVENDALE SALES .............................................194 M GUN RUNNER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ......................................56 F GUN RUNNER
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ......................................59 C JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ......................................62 C UP TO THE MARK
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................103 M AMERICAN PHAROAH
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................109 M JUSTIFY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................112 M CARPE DIEM
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................129 F MALIBU MOON
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................132 M GOLDENCENTS
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................162 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................163 M COLLECTED
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................164 F NYQUIST
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................165 M TAPIT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................173 M VIOLENCE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................199 F OUTWORK
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE AT XALAPA ....................................200 M TO HONOR AND SERVE
 4 SCOTT MALLORY .....................................................34 C GUNITE
 4 SCOTT MALLORY .....................................................53 F FORTE
 5 CARA BLOODSTOCK ...............................................90 C VEKOMA
 5 GARRENCASEY SALES LLC .....................................25 C ANNAPOLIS
 5 GARRENCASEY SALES LLC .....................................83 C TWO PHIL’S
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................7 C MUNNINGS
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................17 C ARMY MULE
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................22 F STREET SENSE
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................39 F ELITE POWER
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................42 C UPSTART
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................44 C JACK CHRISTOPHER
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................47 C COMPLEXITY



Index to Barns

54

 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................66 F GUNITE
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................110 M JUSTIFY
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................119 M INTO MISCHIEF
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................120 M PLEASANT TAP
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................143 M ANIMAL KINGDOM
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................179 M MORE THAN READY
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................18 C TWO PHIL’S
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................60 C LOGGINS
 5 VINERY SALES ............................................................99 M EL DEAL
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................140 M NOT THIS TIME
 5 VINERY SALES ..........................................................209 M GIRVIN
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................28 C CURLIN
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................54 F JUSTIFY
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................61 C TWIRLING CANDY
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................85 C FORTE
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................105 M CONNECT
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................127 M UNCLE MO
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................139 M UNCLE MO
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................144 F UNCLE MO
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................147 F MITOLE
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................161 M MORE THAN READY
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................169 F JUSTIFY
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................203 M AGNES GOLD (JPN)
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................204 F QURBAAN
 6 GET AWAY FARM .....................................................100 M AMERICAN FREEDOM
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ............................................6 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................15 C VEKOMA
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................40 F OMAHA BEACH
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ..........................................64 C TWIRLING CANDY
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................115 F UNCLE MO
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................146 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................154 F ZARAK
 6 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ........................................178 F INTO MISCHIEF
 6 VANMETER SALES ......................................................4 F GIRVIN
 6 VANMETER SALES ....................................................55 F CITY OF LIGHT
 6 VANMETER SALES ....................................................79 F UNCLE MO
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................35 F YAUPON
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................49 F TAIBA
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................58 C TAIBA
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES .....................................................75 F JACKIE’S WARRIOR
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................198 M STREET SENSE
 6 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................205 M MALIBU MOON
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .........................................8 F FORTE
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................12 C GOOD MAGIC
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .......................................81 C CODY’S WISH
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................106 M E DUBAI
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK .....................................202 M JUSTIN PHILLIP
 7 BILL MURPHY ..............................................................3 C MANDALOUN
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ....................................................69 F CODY’S WISH
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ....................................................71 F TAIBA
 7 BUCKLAND SALES ..................................................185 M TAKE CHARGE INDY
 7 EATON SALES ...............................................................9 C TAIBA
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................10 C MAGE
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................73 C KNICKS GO
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................74 C PROXY
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................78 C JACKIE’S WARRIOR



Index to Barns

55

 7 EATON SALES .............................................................89 C JUSTIFY
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................152 F GOOD MAGIC
 7 EATON SALES ...........................................................171 F TWIRLING CANDY
 7 HIGHGATE SALES .....................................................51 C UNCLE MO
 7 HIGHGATE SALES ...................................................174 M GUN RUNNER
 7 ORLYANA FARM ......................................................210 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 7 STONERIGGS FARM ...............................................104 M INTO MISCHIEF
 8 BLUEWATER SALES ...................................................96 M HARD SPUN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES ...................................................97 M FLOWER ALLEY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES .................................................131 F CONSTITUTION
 8 BLUEWATER SALES .................................................155 M BELARDO
 8 BLUEWATER SALES .................................................172 F NYQUIST
 8 BLUEWATER SALES .................................................177 M POWER
 8 BLUEWATER SALES .................................................196 M GIMMETHEGREENLIGHT
 8 BUCK POND FARM .................................................123 F NOT THIS TIME
 8 HARTWELL FARM ...................................................124 F MORE THAN READY
 8 MULHOLLAND SPRINGS ........................................33 C CODY’S WISH
 8 SHEPPELL T’BREDS ..................................................63 C GUNITE
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ......................................................5 C TIZ THE LAW
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ....................................................80 C UNCLE MO
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ..................................................133 F UNION RAGS
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ..................................................136 F BUCCHERO
 8 THOROSTOCK LLC ................................................149 F JUSTIFY
 8 WAR HORSE PLACE ....................................................1 F TAIBA
 9 ELITE ...........................................................................24 C JUSTIFY
 9 ELITE .........................................................................113 F UNCLE MO
 9 ELITE .........................................................................117 F HONOR A. P.
 9 ELITE .........................................................................118 M HARD SPUN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................135 M BIG BROWN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................137 M NYQUIST
 9 ELITE .........................................................................153 F MORE THAN READY
 9 ELITE .........................................................................197 F LAOBAN
 9 ELITE .........................................................................201 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings Only)

56

Florida 11 77

Kentucky 1 3 4 5 6 7 8
 9 10 12 13 14 15 16
 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
 31 32 33 34 35 37 38
 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
 46 47 48 49 50 51 52
 53 54 55 56 57 58 59
 60 61 62 64 65 66 67
 68 69 70 71 72 73 74  
 75 78 79 80 81 82 83  
 84 85 86 87 88 89

New York 2

Ohio 63

Ontario 90

Virginia 76


